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1 Zusammenfassung der analysierten Generalversammlungen
Anzahl Anzahl Antréage
Art der Generalversammlungen Versammlungen Total Ja Nein Enthaltung
Ordentliche Generalversammlungen 10 142 106 34 2
1.1 Zusammenfassung der Ethos Stimmempfehlungen

I Ja 74.6%
B \ein 23.9%

Enthaltung 1.4%
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1.2 Ethos Stimmempfehlungen nach Themenkategorien

0 20 40 60 80 100
Jahresbericht

Nachhaltigkeitsbericht
Verwendung des Ergebnisses
Vergltungen

Entlastung

VR-Wahlen

Revisionsstelle
Kapitalerhdhung
Kapitalreduktion
Statutendnderungen

Anti-ESG Aktiondrsantrage
Klimabezogene Aktionarsantrage

Nicht klimabezogene Aktionédrsantrage

Andere Themen

1w Angenommene m Abgelehnte Enthaltungen Anzahl

Antrage Antrage Antrage
Jahresbericht 3  100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3
Nachhaltigkeitsbericht 0 0.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 1
Verwendung des Ergebnisses 4 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Vergltungen 8 44.4% 10 55.6% 0 0.0% 18
Entlastung 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1
VR-Wahlen 64 79.0% 15 18.5% 2 2.5% 81
Revisionsstelle 4 44.4% 5 55.6% 0 0.0%
Kapitalerhéhung 2 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Kapitalreduktion 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1
Statutenanderungen 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1
Anti-ESG Aktionérsantrage 0 0.0% 2 100.0% 0 0.0% 2
Klimabezogene Aktionarsantrage 3  100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3
Nicht klimabezogene Aktionarsantrage 7 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 7
Andere Themen 8 88.9% 1 11.1% 0 0.0% 9
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2 Ethos Stimmempfehlungen: Ubersicht

Art der Generalversammlung (Typ)

oGv

Unternehmen
ANZ Group Holdings

Associated British
Foods

Automatic Data
Processing

Autozone
Cintas
Coloplast
Fortescue
Lam Research
Meier Tobler

Microsoft

Datum
19.12.2024

06.12.2024

06.11.2024

18.12.2024
29.10.2024
05.12.2024
06.11.2024
05.11.2024
09.04.2024
10.12.2024

oGV
oGV

oGV

oGV
oGV
oGV
oGV
oGV
oGV
oGV

Ordentliche Generalversammlungen

Jahresbericht

<

Nachhaltigkeitsbericht

Verwendung des Ergebnisses

% % Vergitungen

X

X X

X & x <

Entlastung

< < VR-Wahlen

{

Revisionsstelle

€ X X X%

AP

Kapitalerh6hung

Abstimmungen

«  Dafir

Teilweise daflr

X Dagegen
<x  Enthaltung

Statutenanderungen
Anti-ESG Aktionarsantrage

Kapitalreduktion
<, Nicht klimabezogene Aktionarsantrage

¢ Klimabezogene Aktiondrsantridge

Andere Themen

ecthos
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3 Ergebnisse der Abstimmungen
3.1 Durchschnittliche Ergebnisse nach Themen
Art der Antrage Anzahl Verfugbare Durchschnittliche
Antrage Ergebnisse Zustimmung
Jahresbericht 3 3 99.8%
Nachhaltigkeitsbericht 1 1 97.9%
Verwendung des Ergebnisses 4 4 99.5%
Vergutungen 18 17 90.9%
Entlastung 1 1 97.7%
VR-Wahlen 81 81 97.0%
Revisionsstelle 9 9 96.3%
Kapitalerhhung 2 2 98.9%
Kapitalreduktion 1 1 99.0%
Statutenanderungen 1 1 90.0%
Anti-ESG Aktionarsantrage 2 2 18.4%
Klimabezogene Aktionarsantrage 3 2 17.8%
Nicht klimabezogene Aktiondrsantrage 7 7 26.1%
Andere Themen 9 8 98.5%
Alle Themen 142 139 90.6%
3.2 Zurlckgezogene Antrage des Verwaltungsrats
Unternehmen GV Datum  No. Traktandum Ethos
ANZ Group 19.12.2024 4 Grant of restricted and performance rights to the CEO DAGEGEN
Holdings
ANZ Group 19.12.2024 6 Shareholder resolution: transition plan assessments DAFUR
Holdings
Fortescue 06.11.2024 9 Conditional spill resolution DAFUR
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3.3 Die umstrittensten Antrage des Verwaltungsrats

Unternehmen GV Datum No. Traktandum

ANZ Group 19.12.2024 3 Advisory vote on the remuneration report

Holdings

Automatic Data 06.11.2024 1 Re-elect Mr. William J. Ready

Processing

Cintas 29.10.2024 3 To approve the amendment of the
omnibus incentive plan

Cintas 29.10.2024 1.9 Re-elect Mr. Joseph Scaminace

Lam Research 05.11.2024 1.e Re-elect Mr. Michael R. Cannon

Lam Research 05.11.2024 1.k Re-elect Mr. Abhijit Y. Talwalkar

Fortescue 06.11.2024 8 Grant of performance shares to Mr. Mark
Hutchinson

Fortescue 06.11.2024 7 Grant of performance shares to Mr. Dino
Otranto

Autozone 18.12.2024 3 Advisory vote on executive remuneration

Meier Tobler 09.04.2024 1.3 Konsultativabstimmung Gber den
Vergltungsbericht

3.4 Aktionarsantrage

Unternehmen GV Datum No. Traktandum

Autozone 18.12.2024 5 Shareholder resolution: call special
shareholder meetings

Cintas 29.10.2024 7 Shareholder resolution: report on political
contributions

Microsoft 10.12.2024 9 Shareholder resolution: report on Al data
sourcing accountability

Microsoft 10.12.2024 6 Shareholder resolution: report on risks of
operating in countries with significant
human rights concerns

Cintas 29.10.2024 6 Shareholder resolution: managing
climate risk through science-based
targets and transition planning

Cintas 29.10.2024 5 Shareholder resolution: disclosure of key
diversity and inclusion metrics

Microsoft 10.12.2024 8 Shareholder resolution: report on risks
related to Al-generated misinformation
and disinformation

Microsoft 10.12.2024 4 Shareholder resolution: report on risks of
weapons development

Microsoft 10.12.2024 7 Shareholder resolution: report on risks of
using artificial intelligence and machine
learning tools for oil and gas
development and production

ANZ Group 19.12.2024 5 Shareholder resolution: amendment to

Holdings the Constitution regarding shareholder
rights

Microsoft 10.12.2024 5 Shareholder resolution: assess and

report on investing in bitcoin

Ethos
DAGEGEN

DAGEGEN
DAGEGEN

DAGEGEN
DAGEGEN
DAGEGEN
DAFUR

DAFUR

DAGEGEN
DAFUR

Ethos
DAFUR

DAFUR
DAGEGEN

DAFUR

DAFUR

DAFUR

DAFUR

DAFUR

DAFUR

DAFUR

DAGEGEN

ecthos

Resultat

61.7%
71.8%
77.6%

83.9%
86.5%
86.6%
88.3%

88.3%

89.6%
90.0%

Resultat

44.5%
39.5%
36.2%

32.0%
26.0%

25.5%

18.7%

15.3%

9.7%

7.1%

0.5%
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4

Stimmberichte pro Unternehmen

ANZ Group Holdings

No.

2.a
2.b

Traktanden

Election of directors
Elect Mr. Scott Andrew St John

Elect Mr. Richard Boyce Massey
Gibb

Re-elect Ms. Christine O'Reilly

Advisory vote on the remuneration
report

Grant of restricted and
performance rights to the CEO

Shareholder resolution:
amendment to the Constitution
regarding shareholder rights

Shareholder resolution: transition
plan assessments

Board Ethos
DAFUR DAFUR
DAFUR DAFUR
DAFUR DAFUR
DAFUR ® DAGEGEN
ZURUCK- ® DAGEGEN
GEZOGEN

DAGEGEN e DAFUR
ZURUCK- e DAFUR
GEZOGEN

ecthos

19.12.2024 oGv

Resultat
« 99.7%
« 98.9%
« 90.5%

An important part of the variable v 61.7%

remuneration is not subject to

challenging long-term performance

conditions.

Due to a significant contestation from -

shareholders, the board of directors

decided to withdraw ITEM 4. Ethos

initially recommended to OPPOSE for

the following reason:

An important part of the variable

remuneration is not subject to

challenging long-term performance

conditions.

The proposal aims at improving X 7.1%

shareholder rights.

As ITEM 5 was not approved by -
shareholders, ITEM 6 was not

submitted to vote. Ethos initially
recommended to OPPOSE for the
following reason:

Enhanced disclosure on
environmental issues.

8 /19



Associated British Foods

No.

10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18

19
20

Traktanden

Annual Report and Accounts

Remuneration report (advisory
vote)

Final dividend

Elections to the board of directors

Re-elect Ms. Emma Adamo
Re-elect Mr. Graham Allan

Re-elect Mr. Kumsal Bayazit
Besson

Re-elect Mr. Michael McLintock
Re-elect Ms. Anne Murphy
Re-elect Dame Heather Rabbatts
Re-elect Mr. Richard Reid
Re-elect Mr. Eoin Tonge
Re-elect Mr. George G. Weston
Elect Ms. Loraine Woodhouse

Re-appoint Ernst & Young as
auditors

Auditor's remuneration
Political donations
General authority to allot shares

Disapplication of pre-emption
rights

Purchase of own shares

Notice of general meetings

Board

DAFUR
DAFUR

DAFUR

DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR

DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR

DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR

DAFUR
DAFUR

Ethos

DAFUR
e DAGEGEN

DAFUR

DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR

DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR

DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR

DAFUR
® DAGEGEN

ecthos

06.12.2024

An important part of the variable

remuneration is based on continued

employment only.

14-days is insufficient for

shareholders to vote in an informed

manner.

oGV

Resultat

« 100.0%
« 95.9%

+ 100.0%

99.7%
98.1%
99.6%

YRR

96.9%
98.7%
98.5%
98.3%
99.7%
99.8%
98.9%
99.8%

100.0%
99.6%
98.0%
99.7%

YAYAYA YR YJATATATATA A SRS

99.0%
97.4%

YA
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Automatic Data Processing

No.

1.a
1.b
1.c

1.d

1.e

1.f

1.9

1.h

1

1.k
1.1

Traktanden

Elections of directors

Re-elect Mr. Peter Bisson
Re-elect Ms. Maria Black
Re-elect Mr. David V. Goeckeler

Re-elect Ms. Linnie M.
Haynesworth

Re-elect Mr. John P. Jones

Re-elect Ms. Francine S.
Katsoudas

Re-elect Ms. Nazzic S. Keene
Re-elect Mr. Thomas J. Lynch
Re-elect Mr. Scott F. Powers

Re-elect Mr. William J. Ready

Re-elect Mr. Carlos A. Rodriguez
Re-elect Ms. Sandra S. Wijnberg

Advisory vote on executive
remuneration

Re-election of the auditor

Board

DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR

DAFUR

DAFUR

DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR

DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR

DAFUR

Ethos

DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR

® DAGEGEN

DAFUR

DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR

® DAGEGEN

DAFUR
DAFUR
® DAGEGEN

® DAGEGEN

ecthos

06.11.2024

Non independent lead director, which

is not best practice.

The director has been sitting on the

board for over 16 years, which
exceeds guidelines.

Concerns over the director's time
commitments.

Excessive variable remuneration.

An important part of the variable
remuneration is not subject to

challenging long-term performance

conditions.

The auditor's long tenure raises
independence concerns.

Re

AYASA AT A YR YA IS

YA YA

oGV

sultat

99.5%
99.6%
98.8%
99.1%

96.3%

99.0%

99.4%
99.1%
97.7%
71.8%

98.6%
94.6%
90.1%

92.9%
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Autozone

No.

1.1

1.2
1.3
1.4

1.5
1.6
1.7

1.8
1.9

Traktanden

Elections of directors
Elect Mr. Philip B. Daniele Ill

Re-elect Mr. Michael A. George
Re-elect Ms. Linda A. Goodspeed

Re-elect Mr. Earl J. Graves Jr.

Re-elect Mr. Brian Hannasch
Re-elect Ms. Gale V. King

Re-elect Mr. George R. Mrkonic
Jr.

Re-elect Mr. William C. Rhodes Il
Re-elect Ms. Jill A. Soltau

Re-election of Ernst & Young as
auditor

Advisory vote on executive
remuneration

Reducing threshold to call special
sharehoder meetings (advisory
vote)

Shareholder resolution: call special
shareholder meetings

Board

DAFUR

DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR

DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR

DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR

DAFUR

DAFUR

DAGEGEN

Ethos

DAGEGEN

DAFUR
DAFUR
DAGEGEN

DAFUR
DAFUR
DAGEGEN

DAFUR
DAFUR
DAGEGEN

DAGEGEN

DAFUR

DAFUR

ecthos

18.12.2024

Executive director. The board is not
sufficiently independent.

Non independent lead director, which
is not best practice.

The director has been sitting on the
board for over 16 years, which
exceeds guidelines.

The director has been sitting on the
board for over 16 years, which
exceeds guidelines.

The auditor's long tenure raises
independence concerns.

Excessive variable remuneration.

An important part of the variable
remuneration is based on continued
employment only.

The proposed threshold would
enhance the right of shareholders to
call a special meeting.

Re

A YA YA TR

YA YA

AYANAY

\}

oGV

sultat

97.1%

99.4%
94.7%
90.3%

98.8%
99.0%
92.7%

93.9%
95.3%
91.3%

89.6%

90.0%

44.5%
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Cintas

No. Traktanden Board Ethos

1 Elections of directors

1.a Re-elect Ms. Melanie W. Barstad DAFUR DAFUR
1.b Elect Ms. Beverly K. Carmichael ~ DAFUR DAFUR
1.c Re-elect Ms. Karen L. Carnahan ~ DAFUR DAFUR
1.d Re-elect Mr. Robert E. Coletti DAFUR ® DAGEGEN
1.e Re-elect Mr. Scott D. Farmer DAFUR DAFUR
1.f Re-elect Mr. Martin Mucci DAFUR DAFUR
1.9 Re-elect Mr. Joseph Scaminace DAFUR ® DAGEGEN
1.h Re-elect Mr. Todd M. Schneider DAFUR ® DAGEGEN
1. Re-elect Mr. Ronald W. Tysoe DAFUR ® DAGEGEN
2 Advisory vote on executive DAFUR ® DAGEGEN

remuneration

3 To approve the amendment of the DAFUR ® DAGEGEN
omnibus incentive plan
4 Re-election of the auditor DAFUR ® DAGEGEN
5 Shareholder resolution: disclosure  DAGEGEN e DAFUR
of key diversity and inclusion
metrics
6 Shareholder resolution: managing DAGEGEN @ DAFUR

climate risk through science-based
targets and transition planning

7 Shareholder resolution: report on  DAGEGEN e DAFUR
political contributions

ecthos

29.10.2024

Representative of an important
shareholder who is sufficiently
represented on the board.

Non-independent chair of the
nomination committee. The
independence of this committee is
insufficient.

Non independent lead director, which
is not best practice.

Executive director (CEO). The board
is not sufficiently independent.

The director has been sitting on the
board for over 16 years, which
exceeds guidelines.

Excessive variable remuneration.

An important part of the variable
remuneration is not subject to
challenging long-term performance
conditions.

Excessive variable remuneration.

The auditor's long tenure raises
independence concerns.

Enhanced disclosure on gender
equality and ethnic diversity.

The resolution aims to mitigate
climate change and is in line with the
objectives of the Paris Agreement.

Enhanced disclosure on political
donations.

oGV

Resultat

96.2%
99.4%
97.7%
94.8%

ASANAYAY

94.0%
98.2%
+ 83.9%

YA

v 98.3%

v 95.1%

« 95.6%

v 77.6%

« 95.6%

X 255%

X 26.0%

X 395%

12 /19



Coloplast

No.

7.2.

7.3.
7.4.
7.5.

7.6.

10.

Traktanden

Report on the company's activities

Adoption of the financial
statements

Approve allocation of income and
dividend

Approve remuneration report
(advisory vote)

Approve directors' fees

Proposals from the board of
directors and/or shareholders

Election of the board of directors

Re-elect Mr. Lars Saren
Rasmussen

Re-elect Mr. Niels Peter Louis-
Hansen

Re-elect Ms. Annette Brils
Re-elect Mr. Carsten Hellmann

Re-elect Ms. Jette Nygaard-
Andersen

Re-elect Ms. Marianne Wiinholt

Election of auditor

To authorise the meeting
chairperson

Any other business

Board

OHNE
ABSTIM-
MUNG

DAFUR

DAFUR

DAFUR

DAFUR

OHNE
ABSTIM-
MUNG

DAFUR

DAFUR

DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR

DAFUR

DAFUR
DAFUR

OHNE
ABSTIM-
MUNG

Ethos

OHNE
ABSTIM-
MUNG

DAFUR
DAFUR

® DAGEGEN

DAFUR

OHNE
ABSTIM-
MUNG

® ENTHAL-
TUNG

DAFUR

DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR

® ENTHAL-
TUNG

DAFUR
DAFUR

OHNE
ABSTIM-
MUNG

ecthos

05.12.2024

An important part of the variable

remuneration is based on continued

employment only.

Concerns over the director's time
commitments.

Chair of the nomination committee.

The composition of the board is
unsatisfactory.

Concerns over the director's time
commitments.

oGV

Resultat

v

v

99.7%

99.0%

91.4%

99.0%

93.7%

95.1%

99.6%
99.7%
99.6%

99.7%

« 100.0%
+ 100.0%
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Fortescue

No.

o o0 B~ W

Traktanden

Advisory vote on the remuneration
report

Election of directors

Re-elect Mr. Sebastian Coe

Re-elect Dr. Jean Baderschneider
Elect Ms. Usha Rao-Monari
Elect Mr. Noel Pearson

Approval of the Performance
Rights Plan

Grant of performance shares to
Mr. Dino Otranto

Grant of performance shares to
Mr. Mark Hutchinson

Conditional spill resolution

Board

DAFUR

DAFUR

DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR

DAFUR
DAFUR

ZURUCK-
GEZOGEN

Ethos

DAFUR

® DAGEGEN

DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR

DAFUR
DAFUR

e DAFUR

ecthos
06.11.2024 oGv

Resultat

v 99.2%

Concerns over the director's 99.8%
attendance rate, which was below

75% during the year under review.

\}

99.4%
99.8%
99.9%
99.7%

LA A WA

88.3%

\}

« 88.3%

As ITEM 1 obtained more than 75% -
of approval by shareholders, ITEM 9

was not submitted to vote. Ethos

initially recommended to vote FOR

for the following reason:

If the remuneration report is rejected
by more than 25% of the
shareholders two years in a row,
shareholders should have the
possibility to vote on the re-election
of all directors at an EGM (Spill
Meeting).
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Lam Research

No.

1.a
1.b
1.c
1.d

1.e

1.f
1.9
1.h
1.

1]
1k

Traktanden

Elections of directors

Re-elect Mr. Sohail U. Ahmed
Re-elect Mr. Timothy M. Archer
Re-elect Mr. Eric K. Brandt
Elect Ms. Ita M. Brennan

Re-elect Mr. Michael R. Cannon

Re-elect Mr. John M. Dineen
Elect Mr. Mark Fields

Re-elect Dr. Ho Kyu Kang
Re-elect Ms. Bethany J. Mayer

Re-elect Ms. Jyoti K. Mehra
Re-elect Mr. Abhijit Y. Talwalkar

Advisory vote on executive
remuneration

Re-election of the auditor

Board

DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR

DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR

DAFUR
DAFUR

DAFUR

DAFUR

Ethos

DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR

® DAGEGEN

DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR

® DAGEGEN

DAFUR
® DAGEGEN

® DAGEGEN

® DAGEGEN

ecthos

05.11.2024

Chair of the nomination committee.

The composition of the board is
unsatisfactory.

Concerns over the director's time
commitments.

Concerns over the director's time
commitments.

Excessive variable remuneration.

An important part of the variable

remuneration is based on continued

employment only.

The proposed increase relative to the
previous year is excessive and not

justified.
The auditor's long tenure raises
independence concerns.

oGV

Resultat

99.7%
99.4%
91.8%
99.8%
86.5%

AYAYATATAS

99.6%
99.6%
99.7%
93.8%

ASAYAYAY

96.8%
« 86.6%

\!

v 91.2%

« 93.5%
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Meier Tobler

No.

1.1

1.2

1.3

2.1

22

6.1.c

6.2

7.1

Traktanden

Genehmigung des Jahresberichts,
der Jahresrechnung und der
Konzernrechnung

Genehmigung des
Nachhaltigkeitsberichts

Konsultativabstimmung Gber den
Vergutungsbericht

Verwendung des Bilanzgewinns
und Festsetzung der Dividende

Verwendung der
Kapitaleinlagereserven

Entlastung der Mitglieder des
Verwaltungsrats und der
Geschéaftsleitung

Wabhlen in den Verwaltungsrat

Wiederwahl von Herrn Silvan Gian-
Reto Meier

Wiederwahl von Herrn Heinz
Wiedmer

Wiederwahl von Herrn Alexander
Zschokke

Neuwahl von Frau Andrea Tranel

Wiederwahl von Herrn Silvan Gian-
Reto Meier als
Verwaltungsratsprasident

Wahlen in den
Vergltungsausschuss

Wiederwahl von Herrn Silvan Gian-
Reto Meier als Mitglied des
Vergltungsausschusses

Wiederwahl von Herrn Heinz
Wiedmer als Mitglied des
Vergutungsausschusses

Wiederwahl von Herrn Alexander
Zschokke als Mitglied des
Vergltungsausschusses

Neuwahl von Frau Andrea Tranel
als Mitglied des
Vergltungsausschusses

Verbindliche prospektive
Abstimmung Uber die gesamte
Vergltung des Verwaltungsrats

Board

DAFUR

DAFUR

DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR

DAFUR

DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR

DAFUR
DAFUR

DAFUR

DAFUR

DAFUR

DAFUR

DAFUR

Ethos

DAFUR

® DAGEGEN

DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR

DAFUR

DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR

DAFUR
DAFUR

DAFUR

DAFUR

DAFUR

DAFUR

DAFUR

ecthos

09.04.2024

Der Bericht und die relevanten

Indikatoren werden nicht durch eine

unabhéngige Drittpartei auditiert.
Der Bericht enthélt keine
quantitativen Indikatoren fir die all
wesentlichen Themen.

Der Bericht enthélt keine

ambitionierten und quantifizierbaren
Ziele fUr alle wesentlichen Themen.

oGV

Resultat

v 99.8%

v 97.9%

« 90.0%

« 99.3%

v 99.7%

v 97.7%

« 98.8%

v 98.8%

« 99.3%

v 99.7%
v 99.1%

« 98.2%

« 94.9%

« 98.8%

« 99.5%

v 98.8%
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Meier Tobler

No. Traktanden

7.2 Verbindliche prospektive
Abstimmung Uber die gesamte
Vergltung der Geschéftsleitung

8 Wiederwahl von Anwaltskanzlei
Keller als unabhangigen
Stimmrechtsvertreter

9 Wiederwahl von
PricewaterhouseCoopers als
Revisionsstelle

Board

DAFUR

DAFUR

DAFUR

Ethos

DAFUR

DAFUR

DAFUR

ecthos
09.04.2024 oGv

Resultat

v 97.8%
« 99.7%

v 99.6%
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Microsoft

No.

1.1
1.2

Traktanden

Elections of directors
Re-elect Mr. Reid G. Hoffman
Re-elect Mr. Hugh F. Johnston

Re-elect Ms. Teri L. List

Re-elect Ms. Catherine MacGregor
Re-elect Mr. Mark A. L. Mason
Re-elect Mr. Satya Nadella
Re-elect Ms. Sandra E. Peterson
Re-elect Ms. Penny S. Pritzker
Re-elect Mr. Carlos A. Rodriguez
Re-elect Mr. Charles W. Scharf
Re-elect Mr. John W. Stanton

Re-elect Dame Emma N.
Walmsley

Advisory vote on executive
remuneration

Re-election of the auditor

Shareholder resolution: report on
risks of weapons development

Shareholder resolution: assess
and report on investing in bitcoin

Shareholder resolution: report on
risks of operating in countries with
significant human rights concerns

Shareholder resolution: report on
risks of using artificial intelligence
and machine learning tools for ail
and gas development and
production

Shareholder resolution: report on
risks related to Al-generated
misinformation and disinformation

Shareholder resolution: report on
Al data sourcing accountability

Board

DAFUR
DAFUR

DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR

DAFUR
DAFUR
DAGEGEN
DAGEGEN

DAGEGEN

DAGEGEN

DAGEGEN

DAGEGEN

Ethos

DAFUR
@ DAGEGEN

DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR
® DAGEGEN
DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR
DAFUR

® DAGEGEN

® DAGEGEN

e DAFUR
DAGEGEN

e DAFUR

e DAFUR

e DAFUR

DAGEGEN

ecthos

10.12.2024

Concerns over the director's time
commitments.

Combined chair and CEO.

Excessive variable remuneration.

The auditor's long tenure raises
independence concerns.

Enhanced transparency on a
controversial sector.

Enhanced disclosure on human

rights.

Ethos supports enhanced disclosure
of risks posed by Al.

Ethos supports enhanced disclosure
of risks posed by Al.

oGV

Resultat

99.2%
91.9%

YA

98.7%
99.8%
99.6%
94.4%
98.1%
99.6%
98.2%
98.3%
99.4%
99.1%

91.3%

94.3%

S| S SRS 8 S (]88

X 15.3%

X 0.5%

X 32.0%

X 97%

X 18.7%

X 36.2%
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Disclaimer

Die Analysen der Generalversammlungen basieren auf den Richtlinien zur Austbung der Stimmrechte von Ethos. Diese
orientieren sich an den wichtigsten Best-Practice-Kodizes sowie am Begriff der nachhaltigen Entwicklung gemass Ethos
Charta. Die Informationen stammen aus Quellen, die Anlegern und der Offentlichkeit zuganglich sind: z.B. Geschaftsberichte,
Internetseiten der Unternehmen sowie direkte Auskinfte der untersuchten Unternehmen. Obwohl die Angaben mehrfach
geprUft wurden, kann ihre Richtigkeit nicht garantiert werden. Ethos lehnt jede Verantwortung flr die Genauigkeit der
veroffentlichten Informationen ab.
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